## Disclaimer

Berkshire Gynaecology Limited was set up by Mr Alex Swanton with an interest in the treatment of gynaecology and fertility, to provide our patients with comprehensive information about their condition and also our services, Berkshire Gynaecology has created the following Website, the services of which apply within the United Kingdom.

## www.berkshire-gynaecology.com

Our aim is to provide patients, GPs and other medical professional with accurate, up-to date information. However, Berkshire Gynaecology does not guarantee that the information contained in this site is free from errors. Once identified, errors in information are rectified immediately.

Berkshire Gynaecology disclaims all responsibility for any damages or losses (including, without limitation, financial loss, damages for loss in business projects, loss of profits or other consequential losses) arising in contract or otherwise from the use of or inability to use this Website or any material appearing on this Website, or from any action or decision taken as a result of using this Website or any such material.

Berkshire Gynaecology website contains links to external sites. This enables patients, GPs and other medical professionals' access to other useful and relevant information. The information provided through these links has been made available without responsibility on the part of Berkshire Gynaecology, disclaiming all responsibility and liability (including for negligence) in relation to information on or accessible from this Website.

Berkshire Gynaecology does not guarantee that this Website and or Web server are free of viruses and other similar harmful software. We make no guarantees or representations as to, and shall have no liability for, any electronic content delivered by any third party, including, without limitation, the accuracy, subject matter, quality or timeliness of any electronic content.

The use of the Berkshire Gynaecology website constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions, as laid out in this disclaimer. If you do not agree with these terms and conditions, please do not use this website.

## **Privacy Policy**

Berkshire Gynaecology is in compliance with the Data Protection Act and all the information you disclose to us will be treated as strictly confidential. Berkshire Gynaecology will not disclose any personally identifiable information to any third party without express written permission.